

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 728 of 2025****CHHAGAN SAHU @ BILLU @ KALLU AND OTHERS *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>16-04-2025</b> | <p>Mr. Aditya Bharwaj, Advocate for the appellants.<br/>Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the State is directed to verify the marriage card annexed along with the application for temporary bail.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the State is also directed to call for the criminal antecedent of the appellants.</p> <p>List this case on 17-04-2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/><b>(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|